DS185 (v1.2) July 2, 2015 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© Copyright 2013–2015 Xilinx, Inc., Xilinx, the Xilinx logo, Artix, ISE, Kintex, Spartan, Virtex, Vivado, Zynq, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx
in the United States and other countries. PCI Express is a trademark of PCI-SIG and used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
Xilinx® Defense-grade 7 series FPGAs comprise three FPGA families that address the complete range of system requirements, ranging from low cost,
small form factor, cost-sensitive, high-volume applications to ultra high-end connectivity bandwidth, logic capacity, and signal processing capability for the
high reliability requirements beyond commercial applications. The Defense-grade 7 series FPGAs include:

DS185 (v1.2) July 2, 2015 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 12
Defense-Grade 7 Series FPGA Ordering Information
Table 8 shows the speed and temperature grades available in the different device families. Some devices might not be
available in every speed and temperature grade.
The Artix-7Q, Kintex-7Q, and Virtex-7Q FPGA ordering information, shown in Figure 1, applies to all packages. Refer to the
Package Marking section of UG475, 7 Series FPGAs Packaging and Pinout for a more detailed explanation of the device
markings.
Table  8: Defense-Grade 7 Series Speed Grade and Temperature Ranges
Device Family Devices
Speed Grade and Temperature Range
Military (M)
–55°C to +125°C
Extended (E)
0°C to +100°C
Industrial (I)
–40°C to +100°C
Artix-7Q XQ7A50T -1 -1, -1L(1), -2
XQ7A100T -1 -1, -1L(1), -2
XQ7A200T -1 -1, -1L(1), -2
Kintex-7Q XQ7K325T -1, -1L(1)(2) -2L(3) -1, -2, -2L
XQ7K410T -1 -2L(3) -1, -2, -2L
Virtex-7Q T XQ7V585T -1 -2L -1, -2
Virtex-7Q XT XQ7VX330T -1  -2L -1, -2
 XQ7VX485T -1  -2L -1, -2
 XQ7VX690T -1, -2
XQ7VX980T  -2L -1
Notes:
1. The -1L speed grade for the XQ7A50T, XQ7A100T, and XQ7A200T operates at VCCINT = 0.95V, and XQ7K325T
operates at VCCINT = 1V. For more information, go to DS181, Artix-7 FPGAs Data Sheet: DC and AC Switching
Characteristics or DS182, Kintex-7 FPGAs Data Sheet: DC and AC Switching Characteristics.